



## CLOVER HEALTH PARTNERS (CHP) CMS DIRECT CONTRACTING Network

## Letter of Participation 2022

This Letter of Participation is between \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and the Illinois Health IT Regional Extension Center (ILHITREC) at Northern Illinois University, the lead organization in Illinois, which is part of the Blue Agilis CHP Direct Contracting Network. Each organization participating will be offered technical assistance and support consisting of National, Regional and State-based tools and resources. Local, State-based resources consist of Quality Improvement Advisors ("QIAs") who will coach the Participant through the CHP Direct Contracting Program. QIAs can also provide direct technical assistance to help prepare and/or align clinicians for optimal success in value-based payment systems. The term of this participation coincides with the period of the CMS Direct Contracting agreement.

Our organization is selecting to participate in: (circle one)

<u>Option 1:</u> Standard CHP Direct Contracting Participation (no shared savings arrangement or downside risk). [most common]

Option 2: CHP Shared Savings Participation Direct Contracting Participation with no downside risk.

Option 3: CHP Shared Savings Direct Contracting Participation with downside risk.

Our organization is selecting to receive the following type of support: (circle one)

<u>Option 1:</u> Dedicated Quality Improvement Advisor(s) (QIA) to help providers and practices implement the program. [most common]

<u>Option 2:</u> Dedicated Quality Improvement Advisor(s) (QIA) to help providers and practices implement the program and align all value-based incentive strategies and activities, optimizing workflows and processes to achieve optimal success in population health.

<u>Option 3:</u> In addition to what's offered in Tier 2, providers and practices have access to national physician experts to guide the adoption and implementation of evidence-based clinical programs that addresses the needs of their most vulnerable, high-cost patient populations.

Participant agrees to actively collaborate with ILHITREC to implement these Services. In order to do this, the Participant commits to the following:

- 1) Designate a point of contact and /internal QI champion
- 2) Regularly communicate with the QIA
- 3) Participate in onboarding activities and any future trainings as determined
- 4) Actively participate in transformational activities

## Accepted and Agreed to by designated Point of Contact, as of Effective Date \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

## ILHITREC at Northern Illinois University

Signature		Signature	
Print Name	Title	Print Name	Title
Phone	Email	Phone	Email

EMAIL your Letter of Participation AND a list of providers /NPIs to Info@ILHITREC.org. We look forward to assisting you!